s - . .
4 - . . . . . . N
~ . .o . -
3 e .. EPEE T -
. y~ 4 . o ' ' oo N
. . o . - - y
"\ N - L M v r
) i/ D
» DAY - ot ’ B . P 7 .
R e 4 - . - . -
. L . ‘ . Lo R .
- i .. * .
'

. - 1340 Hast ‘Sixth Street '
. Los’ Angoles, cal:lfom:la 90017

_Hr. Guy He Spaman : .
Special Agent in Charge

U. S. Secret Service .

U. S. Treasury Department

P. 0. Box 567

Los Angeles, California 90053

- "Attention: Special Agent Tony Shaman
Dear Sir: - ' ‘

' This will conﬁrm ‘a conversation held on
June 17, 1968, between Special Vincent J. Horn, Jr.,
of our office and Special Agent Tony Sherman of.
your office concerning & letter written to the
Federal Bureau of Investigation, Washington, D. C.,
by one Maurice L. Croteau. .

.~ A true copy of Croteau's letter is enclosed
for your informetion, and you will note that in his
letter he refers to an individuel by the neme of

.. Thomas, not further described, who, he states, men-
- tioned on several occasions that he would kill Robert
. Kennedy if he became President.

. This 1nformati.on is being mrnished your .
offi.ce for whatever action is deemed appropriate. No
investigation in this matter is being conducted by the
Los Angeles Office of the FBI.

N
-.!\' »

- Very truly yours, -

Enclosure - 1 S&RCHED
. INDEXED
1 - Addressee. ' . . _ Sut.ALiZED
-~1 > Los Angeles {56~ 156,) : © FuED
e
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1340 West Sixth Street
Los Angeles, California 90017
June 18, 1968

Dear Mr, Freib rger: '
k you for your recent letter.

Your 1ntereat in writing as you did 19 sincerely
appreciated .

ery t/ruiy yours,

. 7 . - '.
" Spéc¢lal Agent In Charge

1 - Addressee |
: - Los Angeles (56-156)

: mnﬁm : : o el
"(2)#» - - S @

Searchep _ ¢
U...u\l ‘L_,ZED .@{
’ FLL..D M

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10 5010-108
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 .

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) paTE:  6/15/68
SA IRVIN B, WELLS, III
KENSALT

Re memorandum of SA FRANCIS M, MULLEN, JR,
dated 6/11/68.
- On 6/14/68,
interviewed by the writer and

CHANDLER's residence, 2827 Winte
Angeles, (telephone £62-5479).

was located and
N M, HITCH at
Avenue, East Los

CHANDLER %dvised that he is an organizer for
the Wo rs Un and stated that at present
" his residence also segves as his office. '

CHANDLER advised that he attended Pasadena City

College, the academic year 1964-1965, at‘yhich time he
attempted to start a chapter of the Studend
Democratic Soclet He related tha uring that time,
e arf veral assoclates would often frequent the school
cafeteria and usually went to one particular table. During
that time many students would often stop and talk to him
and his assoclates. He stated that on one occasion four
Arab students stopped at the table. He stated that he
believes this was the fall of 1965, CHANDLER was displayed
a photograph of SIRHAN SIRHAN and advised that he belleves
that possibly SIRHAN was one of the Arab students, He
stated; however, that if the indiwvidual was SIRHAN, he did
not speak throughout the conversation, which lasted about
15 minutes. He stated that he does not believe that he
has ever seen SIRHAN since that time and recalled that none
of the Arab students appeared interested in the SDS, but
rather were interested in telling about their country.

CHANDLER concluded by saying that he has no further
knowledge concerning SIRHAN or any knowledge of the KENNEDY
assassination, which might possibly be of value 6 the FBI
in the.current investigation.

IBW/dp &y%
(1) A JUN 1 81968

28

3)}‘2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176 //"/MZ b N T




6/14/68
PLAIN TEXT
AIRTEL
TO: SAC, SAN FRANCISCO
FROM SAC, NEW YORK (L44-1640)
SUBJECT$ KENSALT

Re New York teletype to the Bureau dated 6/14/68.

Enclosed herewith for San Francisco is one :
copy each of New York airtel to the Bureau dated 6/13/68 and
Bureau airtel to Los Angeles dated 6/12/68.

;‘::n Artz;;niisct(: Ez{clg. 2)
8 eles -
1- New York (M-IGI&O?‘S

JJC: Jrf
(6)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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FD:36 (Rev. 12-13-56} 2 . .
' K . . < >

I
|
|
|
|
FBI }
|
Date: June 14, 1968 !
|
Transmit the following in — |
(Type in plain text or code) :
Via _AIRTEL _ o
(Priority or Method of Mailing) L
+ TO: DIRECTOR, FBI {B2-5ui) -
FROM: §AC, DENVER (62-2416)(P)
RE: KENSALT

INFORMATION CONCERNING

On 6/13/68 Attorney D S, firm of Love, Cole,
and Murphy, olorado Sprlngs, olorado, advised SA RANSOM A.

. ate. He stated’POLE had indicated to him that
ormation affecting the assassination of Senator ROBERT

F. KENNERY.
On 6/14/68 ID Officer TOM B ﬁbg’ Colorado Springs
POLE, Colorado

POLE was interviewed by*Bureau Agents at El Paso
County Jail, Colorado Springs, 6/14/68. POLE at first did not -
desire. to dlscuss his information in view of fact he claimed
it involved La Cosa Nostra and he feared for his life. K He
eventually furnished informafion stating that around Méemorial

Day, 1967, during breakfas meal at dining hall, Lewisburg
Penltentlary, he was sittifig at table next to JAMES HEFFA and
overheard HOFFA make stajfement to his table companionss one

described as (FNU) DeJOSEPH, WMA, early 40's, Itali {r descent,
gﬂnshaving,,
lian desce?t

5'10" tall, heavy bui ea dark beard even aftédr
-*and second 1ndiV1dua descrlbed as name unknown, I

3-Bureau Ef:ihds Angeles
2-Atlanta “Philadelphia {g‘
2-Denver : 2-St. Louis )
RAW: pmb ' , {?jﬂ
(13)
rex placed in
-Seation K

Approved: Sent M
. Special Agent in Ch@rgerr EASE UNDER E.O. 14176



DN 62-2u416 -

with same height and build as JAMES HOFFA, 55-58 years of
age, and who used to run at the penitentiary track.with HOFFA.
Conversatlon overheard was_' have a contract out on KENNEDY

in Atlanta, Georgla, and name- unknown, a bank robber who had
robbed a bank a¥f Cleveland, Ohio, had been in Lewisburg for

7 years, subseduently paroled, and after 2 years .was back at
Lewisburg for/parole violation. This individual was originally
from St. Louis and may currently be on parole to that city.

He was descéﬁbed as a white male American, in his early 30's,
5'8" tall, Slender build, black hair, and in July, 1867, was
assigned to D cellblock.

Two weeks after this conversation, POLE was at clothing
store and just prior to store belng opened, HOFFA was at the
gate of the store, waiting to get in. POLE asked HOFFA how
he felt about KENNEDY and HOFFA began a tirade concernlng
KENNEDY's wire-tapping tactics and on this occasion, allegedly
stated to POLE, "Right now KENNEDY's in no danger; but if he
- gets into & primary or gets elected, I won't say -how or when,
but he'll get knocked off." POLE stated there ‘were no witnesses
to this statement :

) FD- 3025 will be promptly furnished Atlanta, Philadelphia,
St. Louis, and Los Angeles. :

Offlces receiving this communication except Los
Angeles conduct 1og1cal investigation to. verify above conver-
sations upon receipt of FD-302, UACB. PROTECT POLE's IDENTITY.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Fi-36 l'l-\':g. b-22-64) . -
®» ®

|

|

|

|

i

. : .. l
FBl . .
Date: 6/3;7/'68 :
. : |

|

|

|

!

i

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via - AIRTEL ALR MATL

(P riosity) N
O A S L e i
TO: . SAC, JACKSONVILLE (L) {93)
FROM: SAC, LOS ANGEIES (56-156)

SUBJECT: "KENSALT
. 00: LOS ANGELES

: Re Jacksonville airtel to Los Angeles 6/8/E8.

d New York Offices
HIM Alsc enclosed

anlosed to the Jacksonvl]le 4
to New York is one copy of To
fingel ; Office indices

¢ known to this office on .
RS *elepbonically advised «

A review of fhe.Log
reveals MOHAMMED IBRAHIM beca
11/24/b4 when one LOF

-."

short wqive radlo and t ansm1ttpr in his residence and
cleims to be able to contact persons in forelgn countries.

- He also made some statements to WALTERS that he wes cngaged
in working for a foreign power. . .

Invest u:.e,a l.-.LOD by the Losg Angeles Office revealed
.IBRAHIM did not have any short wadve radio get in his
residence and it was determined +hﬁ original allegation
from Miss WALTERS was based on the fzct that subject was
a married man who had heen da fxng her and was attemptvng
to break off their 're lationship. 7 , L

2 - Jacksonville (Enc. 1)
< New York (Enc. 2)
h - Los Angeles _
' . SEARCHED
IKDEXED

/ : ) : - S.L."II#iiZ‘E‘D" C.
Appmoved: —i .. - —— e Sent

M Per r
Specici Agent in ?1 5025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176 OFF‘CE\ECQPY/\\%— 737




et

LA 56-156

- Records of the LAPD, LASO, and the Retail Merchants
Credit Association were negative regarding MOHAMMED IBRAHTM,

Jackesonville at Buhnell, Florida, will exhibit
photograph of MOHAMMED IBRAHIM to Jbbrida Highway Patrol
Trooper G. NEELY and determine if photograph is identical
to individual he issued speeding citation on 6/7/68. (it
should be noted photograph was taken approximately 1961)

Will edvise New York Division if photograph 1s
identical to person igsued speeding citation by trooper
NEELY. : :

New York at New York City will interview MOHAMMED
IBRAHIM, employed Ibeck Engineers, New Yorx City, home
address 156 Allen Street, New York City, regarding all
information, times, dates, places as to when IBRAHIM wes
acquainted with SIRHAN SIRHANW. '

.Will also interview regarding his knowledge of
SIRHAN's father and all places of residence and all informa-
tionpertaining to SIRHAN's father.

PO
1

2025 RELEAS!E UNDER E.O. 14176
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6/14/68
AIRTEL | | AIRMAIL
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (62~587)
FROM : SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (62-5481)

SUBJECT: KENSALT

ReButelephone call to San Fpancisco'this date.

Re: The Rosicruc Order (AMORC

n Jose Calif,

On 6/1%/68, s Vice-President and
Supreme Trasasurer, AMORC, Rosicru an Park, San Jose, Calif,,
advised that the Rosierucian Fraternity, Qunkertown. Pennsylvania,
is not part of the Rosicrucian Order. He further noted that
there are at least four other organizations in existence that
use the word Rosicrucian in the name of the organization.

—.Buraau | ‘Kk}i‘.

- Los Angeles (56-156) W
2 ~ San Francisco _ B
WNK:cg “{
(7 O

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




June 12, 1968

Route 1 .
Round Hill¢# Virginlia 22141

Dear Mr Lewis:

that \Sirh

~. /.
/

4

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

1-10

Ina;;plfnto our letter of June 10, 1968, we wish to advise
S

irhan 1s not registered with the California Selective

Sarvice SYLUQ : WM.K-;..;M -
T .© . . Very truly youro,“

-

SERIALIZED...,/aLFILED ..
“JUN 18 1968

- LOS ANGEL




LY - L4 Y. e -

¥
»
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Route 1
Round 1117, Vlrginla 22141

June 10, 1968

Sacrameifito, California 95814
Dear Mr,., Ogden: ,

I am interested in the problem of determining
whether or not it is possible to improve the present
system of alien regisiration for selective service. .
At the present time there is apparently no machinery
by which the Selective Service, Immigration and
Naturalization and the Deparimept of Justice generally
cooperate in ascertaining whether or not non~citizens
register for the draft,

. Can you please tell me whether Sirhan Sirhan,

. heing held as suspect in the Senator Kennedy slaying, .
is registered under selective service and, if So, .
what is his registratlon.-- , : ‘ S

Sincerely,.

" | SEARCHED ..cuesman INDEXED.£)
'SERIALIZED..L&ZTFILED.

" JUN 18.1968
«_FBI -~ LOS ANGELES ~

‘4

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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1.

2.
.3

e

5
6,

Y S

. 8.
-9,
10,

1.

o2,
3

N

EDUCATICN:

.. DEFERYENT BEQUEST FILED DATE me L BY WHOM
" ) Yes No RERTEERF I

.‘AMT OF REGISTRANT'S WAGES_WJ&el 992"00 PREVIOUS OCCUPATIONAL EXPERIENGE.

' synare_Yes MARRIED DIVORCED __ NO. OF CHILDREN[=—"%

/

[ \ ,..:um.g%ﬁ' sory_ @ |
’ 1] ."’" . :
AN AN

REGISTRANT,__ 3 T L —

&(ﬁst) /I‘irst) Gﬁddle) | o
ELEM. 7/ g L YR

HIGH scaoo:. YRS. COLLEGE____YRS. MAJOR________
/ -

TRADE OR VOC. SCHOOLS ) ms.'_ COURSES

LB CLASSIFICATIONS & DATES 5o reverse side

APPEAL TAKEN BY__ nezistrant"" GROUNDS Dapondeﬂcynﬂamﬂhip

PRESENT EMPLOYEIL B &L }.olding S'apply Co. So. Pasadena, Calii‘ornia

BUSINESS EMFLOYER ENGAGED TN - i1 ) . |
DATE OF EMPLOYMENT  Sune 1957 - . J OBET?ITIJS '." * Operate Rip Saw

"

DUTIES Woodtfork : .

s:muzso__ﬁdmen

. Q:Emm - JuN 18

LIVES WITH WIFE (Yes/No) LIVES WITH CHILDREN

DATE OF MARRIAGE‘

_RELATTONSH]P  Mother and two

NO. PERSONS DEPENDENT UPON REGIS‘I‘RANT FOR “UPPORI‘ 3
ROUIELB~ .

‘AMOUNT CONTRIBUTED BY REGISTRANT §__ PER (Woek-Month-Year)

T Partial support to mother and full support to
AMT RECEIVED BY DEPENDENT FROM OTHER SOURGES $ PEE (Wk/Mo/Yr) ‘brothers.

i nil.i A

Qﬁ(u; A‘ Lo ‘\

. CONSCIENTIOUS OBJECTOR °
CLASSIFICATION CLAIMED C .’ S 55
OPJECTS T0 SERVICE OF ANY KIND_____° OBJ'ECTS TO COMBATANT. @ercm ONLY,

3 3 i, |
SSS FORM 150 FILED ~ DEPT, OF JUSTICE RECOMMENDATION: CLASS it
Yes?No .

.—"—“ s

. APPEAL PANEL..NO... b __acrIoN [~/ yors ? - DATR /-7~ & y AR




© FD-36 (R&v. 5-22-64) ' ’ .

FBI
Date: 6/17/68

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

:

Transmit the following in |
(Type in plaintext or code) * !

AIRTEL !
. —

|

(P r}ority)

———— ———— ——— —— — —— —— —————— —— —— — — — . —— — o — — " —— | —— — — —

TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)
FROM: SAC, SACRAMENTO (62-76) ‘
KENSALT |

Re Los Angeles telephonevcall to Sacramento 6/17/68.

Enclosed for the Los Angeles Division is one copy

each of the following:

2.

3. Letter to Mr. ROGER LEWIS from CARLOS C. :
OGDEN date - .
" The abové enclosures!were furnished by Mrs, SHIRLEY
PA lerk, State Selective Service Headquarters, §§crégfnto.

A Mrs, PAXTON further advised that she could locaty no
record of registration for thé following individuals:

SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN
DOB: 3/19/44, Jerusalem

(2- Los Angeles (Enc. 315;

1 - Sacramento
NPL :nme ,%7

* N Y

QXMKUL// - 1T a0 U
Approved: m Sent _ M Per

H
@eci Aqer‘t in Charge
) 2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




SC 62-76

were registered:

ervice vo. [N

DOB: 10/£0/38, Jerusalem

Mrs. PAXTON advifed that Local Board #91 is the
Pasadena Local Board located at 2091 East Colorado Boulevard,
Pasadena, California.

INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM THE FILES OF THE.SELECTIVE
SERVICE BOARD IS CONFIDENTIAL AND SHOULD BE SUITABLY PARAPHRASED
IF USED IN COMMUNICATIONS GOING OUTSIDE THE BUREAU

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

L]

OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10 5010108
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

* SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) . DATE: 6/18/68

* SA WILLIAM G. ATHERTON

AT

KENSALT

Re: Memo of SA FRANCIS M. MULLEN, JR. to SAC, dated 6/8/68

Referenced memo reflects that ISADORE BENJ
SIRHAN was treated by DR. EL RO an

N advised that STRHAN
the Muir Building.

Investifp tion reflects that there are no Such named doctors at above
building. :
ISADORE BENJAMIN, was recontacted at his place of employment,
Limelight Liquors, 16L9 North La Brea, Los Angeles, California, on June
17, 1968 and advised that he had obtained information from a security
guard at the Muir Building, 7080 Hollywood Boulevard, Los Angeles, Calif.
that DR. BTSHAR (Phonetic) and DR. JACQUES, who both have offices at the
Muir Building, had treated STRHAN STRHAN.
BENJAMIN stated that he had heard the guard mentién this information
while conversing with another individual. He further advised that the guard
is unknown to him by name.

The below listed individuals advised on the dates indicated that
SIRHAN SIRHAN was never treated by them and is unknown to them except as
a result of the news media concerning the shooting of Senator ROBERT F.

WGA T SEARCHED ... TNDEXED < 2.0F
. SERIALIZED ... 4GeTLED ... JR

1-56-156 ] 99?) Ty ﬁé //0'6 7

*11111).-'

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176 [2
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. 13#0 West Sixth Street
Los Angeles, Californias Q0017
June 18, 1968

North Helio. rope Avenue
Monrovia, ca.lifornia 91016

Dear Mr. Halsor H

‘ Your recent letter which you addressed to the
Federal Buréau of Investigation in Pasadens, California,
was referred to this office for acknowledgement, -

Thenk you for writing &8 you did, Your intérest in
furnishing this information to the Federal Bureau of Investigation
1s sincerely appreciatada

. Very truly yours,

WESIEY . GRAPP
Special Agent in Gh,arge

N 1l ~ Addressee _
' Los Angeles (56-156)

| SEARCHED . __(_:,
7,

INDEXED Z f*/
SEAALIZED

Fll_t.l)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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PD:,E% 5-25-84) . ' .

FRI
Date: 6/17/68

b ]

Tecnsmit the following In

(Type in plaintext or cods)

IL—_—__-_—_-——-——

Via ___ ATRTEL ATR MAIL
. (Priority) I
________________________________________________ | R ——
w
T0: SAC, SAN FRANCISCO .
FROMS = SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)
RE: KERSALI

a chemical solvent and
8 Angeles Office as. a

d met a woman named GILQEBE&EE
e coffep shop of the assador
up & conversation with.him,

sne coufd trust, TFAHEY, who gave the appearance of being
rationgl, talked to the woman, who asked if she could
eccompdhy him on a bueiness trlp he had planned for the .
day to ard and Ventura, Californias. FAHEY agreed.’

In the course of the day, the woman told him she was

belng followed and watched, which FAHEY belleved as a car
rollowed them for a time. She stated Ssnator KENNED!

was "no good , and if complainant attended the "winning
.celebration” that night, he would be surprised, because -

[ %hey are going fo get him". She would not say who was going
to .oe "gotten," stattng she did not want him to b

involved.

The woman, who appeared forelgn, stated she had

Just. arrived in Los .Angoles three days before from Ellat, Belrut,
end Cairo, She statod she 'wes not staying the hotel and would

2 - S Francisco

- WFO - - SEMRCHED. g -
@" '133’*""’ | T Mewsp
(6 PJC | - | 5 ._“-‘J
J .
‘ v
' Approvod. * Sent . OEFICE COFY

Special Agent-in Charges rei EasE UNDER E.O. 14176 6,/‘% 7”




LA .56-156 - . S - oo

not give her address. FAHEY fina .left the woman at the
Ambassador Hotel gt 7:30 p.m. on 6/4/68. TFAHEY asked

that his identity be concealed, as he did not want his
wife to know. He furnished the following description of
GILDERDINE OPPERKEIM'ER (phonetic) as  follows:

-

Sex : Female

Race Caucasglan, appeared t6 be Arablg
with fine features

Age. ' 27 to 28

Height _ 518"

Heir ' Dirty blond, well kept; hair

long and pulled dovn in pony‘tail
on one slde -

Camplexion Fair

Eyes Dark

Weight, Unknown

Build g Very good, attractive

Investigation to date has falled to substantiste
statements made by FAHEY.

FAHEY stated he had had the following past
employments: .

\

California., aa a selesmfn until they went out of
business.

Hot Shoppesg n Wasg gton., D. C ag Asslstant
Manager, 1962 to l1lOb4Y  He stated e offices of this
company are on RiverfRpad in Bethesda, Ma.ryla.nd

)

Ameyrica ., -Autg Center Brafich J:South Van

> -
-:__\_'

Ness_Avenue, Irom 1Yol until ceply 1986ty
immediate supervisgh wes, AT SOPINI (telephone

622-11i6LL) . A’
Schick File Rg aupasi., on Market Street,

San Francisco, fropfsarly 1966 until Hovember, 1967,
nare of superlor bt recalled.

-. * * -2:“

*  2025RELEASE UNDERE.O. 14176
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LA 56-156
LEADS -
SAN_FRANCISCO -

AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA: Will verify FAHEY's
past employments with Bank of America and Schick Razor
Company, determine reasons for termination, and dlscreétly
obtain general oplinion of former employers concerning FAHEY,
Will attempt to verify his employment with Filelds Jewelers,
NOW , out of bus;ness.

WASHINGTCN FIELD

AT BETHESDA, MARYLAND Will verlfy FAHEY's
past employment irlth the Hot S es, reason for termination,
and discreetly obtaln general opinion of former emplcoyers
concerning FAHEY.

- AT WASHINGTON, D. C.: Will cause a check of
Passport Records, U. S. Department of State, in the name of
GIIDERDINE OPPENHEIMER (phonetic) for a possible passport

in that name, while recognlzing that OPPENHEIMER is probably !

a forelgn nationsl. If passport is located, obtain photograph .
and submlt to Los Angeles.

J
ey, e, |

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176 ~



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-100 '
MAY 1962 EDITION . .
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

To * SAC, LOS ANGEIBS (56-156) | DATE: § /11, /68

FROM : SR THEODORE E., CHILDRESS

SUBJECT: KENSALT

Re FD-71, 6/8/68, entitled, "M IKE ABBASS".

WD 62).;-9381) told

3 DY and that he and others
Y Egypt hold secret meetings @#ach week to collect and send
§y to their native country. fAccording to YOLLANDA, these
individuals discuss their dislike for the US, its policies

and its leaders at thease meet ,,a' BERNHOLZ advised that be-
cause of the above, since MIK i has been arrested in Los Angeles
for assault and due to the assasination of Senator KENNEDY,
she felt she should furnish this information to the FBI.

MIKE ABBAS is the subject of Los Angeles file 13-
3268. He voluntarily contacted the FBI in April, 1968 and
subsequently advised that he is starting an international
business organization in the Middle East, primarily in the
frucial States, Yehmen and South Yehmen. He advised he will
be in a position to furnish valuable informmation regerding
the goverrmants of the mid-eastern countries and offered his
assistance in this regard. He will receive his US Citizenship
within the next few months and stated he feels it is his
patriotic duty to' offer his assistance to the intelligence
agencies of the US. He claims to be wealthy, is a graduate
of USC (Mechanical Engineering) and claims to have contacts
with numerous influential Americans of Arabic descént and’
with the leaders of various Arabic countries. He stated he
has had meetings with many businessmen, some of Arabic des-
cent, over the past few years in planning his wventure in the
middle east. He stated he is divorced and that his wife,

@- 56-156 - Sl [5h-
- 13)4=3268 ' /\ TSEARGHED . NDEXED .
q[) BERIALIZED ..o PHCED ... o
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YOLANDA, has EXWHIXWAW caused him a great deal of personal
grief since the divorce and during the marriage, He reguested
that the. FBI not interview his wife as he does not wamt her to
know of his association with the FBI.

Background investigation of Xi{& ABBAS has determinéd

that he is the sole owner of the M.B. Corporation, 163 S.
Western Avenue. He was arrested by the Los Angeles Police |
Department on 2/10/65 for assault when YOLANDA'!'s brother

. attempted to throw him out- of YOLANDA's office and ABBAS
struck YOLANDA!s brother with an ashtray. The charge was
dismissed as two XXMK witnesses stated YOLANDS's brother
started the ®¥ altercation and ABBAS was defending himself.

on 6/7/68, ABBAS advised that he is not acquainted
with SIRHAN SIRHAN or any of the members of STRHAN's family.
He stated he 1s certain that no Jordanian nationality group
would be so.stupild as to plot an assasinabion of an American
Senator and he personally feels a deep sense of regret that
such a thing has happened.

In view of the above, it is felt that the statements
made by YOLANDA ABBAS regarding MIKE ABBAS are based on marital
difficulties and there does not appear to be any connection
between MIKE ABBAS. and SIRHAN SIRHAN. It is therefore recommen-
ded that no further 1nvest1ga4&on be conducted regarding ABBAS
in this matter.

]
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rm- JACK B, w\nR_Iscm _

S On June 7 1958 an Jndzvidual giving his name ~
-as Joe Harrison,’ omployed by Knctt s.Rambler Automobile Agency, -
Tulsa ~Oklghoma, contacted the Tulsa Resident Agency of ‘the -
"'FBT, and stated a customer named Mac Spadden, an cmployoce -of
Sinclair ‘0i1, left-4 car in that.agency for repair, -Harrison -
. .claimed that durlng the conversation, Mac Spadden said he just
‘returned. from California, that he kniew . the shooting was going to-
happen, aind that one Sirhan brother was supposed to"get" Kannedy

*. and the other was. supposed to "get" Mc Carthy. o

‘ ' . Harr1son wlso telephon1c311y contacteﬂ Kennedy
Headquarters, Tulsa, Oklazhoma, relating fhe same information to
.then except giving Hac Spadden 5 address as 5654~ Sqth Street,.

' Muskogee, Oklahoma.

“A check ut Muskogoe revealed address glven ta bc ‘

gigtuions,._;a SIS VR

N Sinclair 051 Company s employees ahecked by the
FBI .and it was found that the only’ employee’ at Sinclair mamed

. Mac Sgaddan was Larry Mc Spadden who was interviewed and-did

. the- assassination of Senator Robert Kennedy.

“not fit the description given by Harrison on  the phone, does
not possess a. Rambler, and knows nothing of reportad conversation.l

A check of'racords at Knott's Rambler showed one .
R. R. .Mle Fadden,. 4126 South Birmingham Place, Tulsa, left a car
for air conditioning repair on June 6, 1968, Mc Fadden is &~ :
‘retired merchandise manager from Sears and a substantial nppearnng
. individual,.Mc ‘Fadden was interviewed :by the FBI and advised he .
‘left his car at Knott's. Rambler, had.-a conversation with someone
-regarding repairs and was perturbed.over having the car therc on
three provious occasions, but said hé had no. conversation regarding

-

This decument-contains neither recemmendations ner
-~ eonclusions.ef anv ?md. ft le me.prppf:r§‘/ of t~» FBI,
Coanl "."lnﬁl*'alo&n 10 . sencii arula its conrens are
i ’ e _net to be dnstrmmec. Ou...;:ue YGut sgency.
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‘Re:  Jack E. Harrison '

Tne service nanagevr at Knott'q Pamblcr said--

:.Harrison wvorked from June 3, 1968 to Juno 6, 1968 whon he -

left .sayins he had .to see. a lapyer TC! a;dinn_fayily prohlems

and hus not roturned.

15, . Juhe Canary'cdntacted the: Tulsa Resident’
Agency .of the .FBI and advised she was thas ex-wife of HHarrison,
and said his corrcct name was Jack ¥, Warrison, -She stated = .

" there would be 2abhsciutely no -merit to anything Harrison said.

She sald he was an alcoholic-and has been.in’'a mental: hospital
gt Vinita, Oklahowa on two occasions-within the last two. years
for alecoholism, She sald she-saw Rim Juno 6, 1968 when he was

. drinking cxceqsively and . dld not know his whereabouts as of
June 7 1068. - .

o
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6/11/68
ALRTEL AIRMAIL
TO: DIRECTOR, FBL - (62-109119)

FROM:  SAC OKLAYAfiA CITY (62-2858)  (P) g -6 2
JACK E. W) |

e aka /{/bé'gbyﬁ r'é'/
+ @ Joe Harr¥sen % ?/ d3
. {ISC - INFORWATI CONCERNI

&wy {TROPUS)
_ Re Oklahoma City teletype to Directer and Los
Angeles 6/7/68 entitled XENSALT,

Enclosod for the Buresu are two copies of a
salf-explanatory letterhead memorandum with two copies af an
FD-376 concerning captioned individual.

Fnclosed for Les Angeles is one copy of a letter-
hecad memorandum and FN-376 for dissemination to Secret Service,
Los Angcles, with letterhead nomornndu- attached.

For the information of the Bureau, PATRICK H.
STEELE, Special Agent in Charge, Secret Service, Oklahoma, was
telephonically advised of the information conccrning this
matter, Mr., STEELE was also advised that the reason this in-
formation was being furnished was specifically because of the
obvious mental derangement of HARRISON as well as the forth-

}ﬁég

coming Republican Governers Conference June 13, 1968.

ureau (RM) (Enc. %NY//
-Los Angeles (Enc, 3 (RM)
- 2=0klmrhoma City

(1 - 62-2858)
(1 ~ 62-3589)

.DSB:nlf
7y
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum |
To  : SAC, LOS ANGEIES (56-156) DATE: 6/17/68
'mo# : SA IRVIN B, WELLS
SUBJECT KENSATLT | .
Re Complaint Form of IC RICHARD T, VOYLES

dated 6/13/68 (Re HARRY BA
On 6/16/68,

, 238 South Alexandria,
Apartment 7, Los Angeles, 8l4), advised that he
attended a political rally at the Ambassador -Hotel on
Sunday night, June 2, 196 . BAUM explained that he was
"in the main ballroom which was fllled to a capacity

crowd and noted that he was standing directly in front
of the stag : atbad that he moved back\in order
to allow and singer, ANDY W to
get on th

BAUM explained that whlle he was standing in

the crowd waiting the arrival of the Senator he observed
a white female in a polka dot dress standing approximately
ten feet from him, He stated that during the time the
Senator spoke this woman sat beside him on the stage.
BAUM noted that inasmuch as efforts have been made to
locate a white female who wore a polka dot dress on the

night of the assassination, he felt he should come forward
with this information and furnished the following physical

description:

Sex Female

Race White

Age Eerly t%irties
File Striy N GaE Height 5110-11 N
Tnitinn o AL Build _ Slender NASE SRV

: 7 NEY

Date /X! Hair Could only describgtaq__%w ;

light in color AN

jy)” 02 /éod " JUN1 81988
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Clothing : Wore white dress with black
. ' polka dots; described dress
as not. tight and not. loose;
3/4" length sleeves; length-
s8lightly below knees, not
stylish or low cut.

BAUM was unable to furnish specific details
concerning the type of polka dots on the above dress and
pointed out that inasmuch as he dld not take particular
note of the woman at the time, he is unable to determine
whether or not she was accompanied by any other persons.
He noted that when the rally concluded, he did not see
this woman again and related that there were numerous
people in his area.surrounding the stage.

In view of the above information which is
considered nonspecifie in nature, no further lead is
being set forth as a result of the inteeview with BAUM.

) i
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